 Bay Linear, Inc    2418 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Tel: (925) 606-5950, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
1.0Amp Low Dropout Voltage Regulator  B1117
Adjustable & Fix (0.40Volt Dropout)
Pin Connection
Ordering Information
Devices Package Temp.
B1117D-X TO-252 0 °C to 125 °C
B1117N-X TO-223 0 °C to 125 °C
B1117T-X TO-220 0 °C to 125 °C
B1117S-X TO-263 0 °C to 125 °C
B1117M-X SO-8 0 °C to 125 °C
2
1
3
4